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Iuue 1: Should A.FPI charges that were approved by Ordor No . PSC-97-0540-
FOF-WS, issued Hay 12, 1997, be recalculated and approved by the Commission 
to reflect the correct charges for the period July through December 1997 
and, if so, what are the correct charges? 
Bocommondation: Yes. The AFPI charges approved by Order No. PSC-97 - 0540-
FOF-WS, Issued Hay 12, 1997, should be recalculated and approved by the 
Commission to re~lect the correct charges for the period July through 
December 1997. The correct charges should be those shown on revised 
Schedule No 5 of staff' s June 12, 1997 memorandum. 

APPROVED 
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(Continued from previous page ) 

• 
for staff-assisted rate case in DeSoto 

Iuue 2: What is the appropr1ate effective date of the corrected AFPI 
cbarges for wastewater? 
Recommendation: The corrected AFPI charges for wastewater should be 
effective the date of the Commission's vote, provided revi sed tariff sheets 
have been approved and future customers have been noticed pursuant to Rul e 
25-22 . 0408, Florida Administrative Code. A notice should be provided to 
all persons in the service area who have filed a written request f or 
service or who have been provided a written estimate for servi ce within the 
12 calendar months prior to the month the application was filed . Tariff 
sheets should be approved upon staff's verification that tari ff sheets are 
consistent with the Commission's decision and the customer notice i s 
adequate. 

APPROVED 
Issue 3: Should this docket be closed? 
Recommendation: Yes . Opon expiration of the protest period, if no protest 
ia received from a s ubstantially affected person within 21 days from 
issuance of the order, this docket should be closed administratively. 

APPROVED 
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